

LG Electronics MobileComm U.S.A 1000 Sylvan Avenue Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632

Date: June 23, 2014

PCTEST TCB 6660-B Dobbin Road Maryland, Columbia 21045 U.S.A

## SUBJECT: LG Electronics Mobilecomm U.S.A FCC ID: ZNFVN170 Model: LG-VN170

Gentlemen:We, LG Electronics MobileComm USA hereby confirm that below devices are electrically identical to the parent model <Model: LG-VN170, VN170, LGVN170, FCC ID: ZNFVN170>. \* Additional model: LG-UN170, LGUN170, UN170, LG-AN170, LGAN170, AN170, LG237C, LG-UN171, LGUN171, UN171, LG-UN170PP, LGUN170PP UN170PP, LG-AN170PP, LGAN170PP, AN170PP

This letter confirms that there have been no changes or modifications to the models being added except for the following:

- 1. Model name changed
- 2. Carrier/Color changed
- 3. Marketing type changed (Ex. Prepaid)

Should you have any questions or comments concerning the above, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

tepho

Jacob Cho Director On behalf of LG Electronics MobileComm U.S.A, Inc.